
2023ITRCTC^ilCB/06/Ur1/NOVEMBER/03 28.11.2023

^- 
Efutr{ ftili deR-r w e^fu oT'wttsFr fuffis--- |

IR I r (qriro rr<_.Drq o.r sEl-$r-ffi vory)

;i;# tNDtAN RArLtIvAy cATERTNG AND rouRrsM coRpoRAnoN LrD.
(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

2023llpcTf/S/CtllEfllflflT/f,Pt1$ffirff1{/oiro@irctc'com, website: www'irctc'com
28.11.2023

M/s Otik Ilotels and llesorts (1,) Ltd.
5208, GF Ilasant lload, Paharganj,
New Dclhi-l10055
Sh. Ilarjcct S Ilcdi-9811065655, 9999669251
otikhotels@gmail.com

Sub: Award of temporary liccnsc -cum- commcnccmcnt of On-board Catering Scrviccs
in train no. 18101-02118309-10, TATA-JAT/SBP-JAT Express.
l{ef: Limited E-Tender no. 2023IIIICTC/WCB/06/M1/NOVEMI}EIV03 opened on
28.11.2023.

With rcference to the subjcct mentioned above, it has been dccided to award you the
tcmporary liccnsc lor provision of on-board catering Scrviccs in abovc rncntioncd train lbr a
pcriod w.c.f. 29.11.2023 to 31.03.2024 or takeover of services by new
Liccnsce/I{ailways/Iltc'fc, whichcver is earlicr, purely on adhoc basis subject to the terms
and oonditious enshrined in the tender document, which shall form part of the License. l-he
above award of tcmporary licensc is subject to the terms and conditions of tender document
and (iovernmcnt of India dircctive to contain COVID.

You are required to commcnce services w.e.f. 29.11.21123.

A)ln vicw of the above you are required to submit the Liccnsc fce within five (05) working
days of issuc of LOA or 05 working days before date of commencement of opcration
whichevcr is latcr. l,ettcr of acceptance is to be submitted within five (05) working days
of issuance of I-OA or as advised in LOA along with Security Dcposit to be submitted in
corporate office as detailcd below:-

License fee
GS'r@18%
Total
Security deposit

: Rs. 6616817891-
: Rs. 12,0013821-

= Rs. 78169,1711- (to be paid at IRCTCIOZ)
:Rs. 71861917l- (10 o/o of the Quoted LX'w.e.f.

29.11.2023 to 31.03.2024 to be submitted within
05 working days as Advised by IRCTC(to be

deposited in CO as per bank details provided herein)
Spl. Security deposit : Rs. 3,03,600/- (to be paid at IRCTC/EZ)
Spl. Security deposit : Rs.3,86,4001- (to be paid at IRCTC/[{Z)
RDS deposit = Rs. 1,57,3831- (to be paid at IRCTC/EZ)

Bank account details of IRCTCiCO is as under:-
Account Name Indian Railway Catering & Tourism

Account Numbcr 000705002169

ICICI Bank
Connaught Place Delhi

will not be

riffE( \'a af{qttc rrqr n-a. rtq+{ Erss. qnrcrql qd. T$ ftd-rrooor, (r+rF{ : 011-23311263-64,

Regd. & Corp. Office: 11th Floor, Statesman House, B-148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 11OOO1, Tel.011-23311



2023lIIICTC/WCB/06/M 1 /NOVE,MI}IIIU()3 28.11.2023

Quoted LF plus applicable GS f as per terms and condition of license to be submitted at
iltc]'C/ EZ.Bank account details of IITCTC/ BZis as undcr:-

Account Nanre Indian ltailway Catcring & .lourism 
Corporation Ltd.

Account Numbcr 012102000012193

Acoount'I'ypc Currcnt

[]ank Nauie IDI]I I-td.

Ilranch Park Slreet, Kolkatta

IFSC Codc IIIKI-0000012
**Cheques Will not bc accepted

As pcr clause 5.3 of Scopc ol Work "A special security dcposit equivalcnt to the value of
meals to be supplied for 30 days for cach kitchen nominated for supply of llreakfast/Lunch
/Dinncr to thc train in unbundling modol shall bc paid by thc liconsec to II{C'I'C/r7.NZ
before colllnenccmcnt of scrviccs. IJank account details of IItC'l'C/ DZINZ are as undcr:-

Account Name Indian Railway Catering &'l'ourism Corporation Ltd.

Account Numbcr 012102000012193

Account Typc Current

Bank Namc II)BI l,td.

Ilranch Park Strcct, I(olkatta

II]SC Code I8Kt.0000012

**Cheques Will not bc accepted

r\ccount Namc iltCTC Ltd.-Catering North Zone

Account Number 0010102000038429

Account Type Current

Bank Namc IDI}I BANK

Branch 1/6, SIIiI F'ORT INSTITUTiON;\L ARtrA,
KFItr,], GAON A4AlTG, NElr DE,I,HI,
DELHI STA'I'E,- 110049

IFSC Code I8KL(')000010
**Cheques Will not be accepted

'I'hcro is no provision lbr dclaycd paytnent and failure to pay as pcr schodule shall be treated
as 'dcfauh' and aotion shall bc taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoice will be issued aftcr receipt of payment along with GST number and billing address
provided for the samc.

Ii) You arc recluired to start thc provision of catcring sclviccs as pcr advise of II{CTC/I|Z.

C)Iirst day of start of catering services

of Onboard Catering Services.

in the train will be trcatcd as datc of commencement

0 ge2of5



r)

r)

K)

2023lIITCTC/WCB/O6A{ 1 /NOVIiMI}EIUO3 28.11.2023

D) You are rcquircd to submit tho list of proposed pickup looations for mcal (I)/l', lunch &

dinncr) along with its addresscs for approval of IItCl'C. 'l'hc same should be subrnitted as

indicatcd in thc cncloscd ftrrmat for acccptancc lettcr.

It)) I1 you fail to acccpt thc offer of award of License and lails to remit licensc fee, within the

stipulatcd time as advised by II{Cl'C, Action will bc taken as per terms of clausc no. 3.5 of
(icncral Conditions of license- section one.

Ir) Supply/Salc of Railneer is to be made in the train in terms of clausc no.2.1.4 (a), (b) & (c)

of Scopc of Work of the tcnder oondition on MI{i).

(;) Point of Sale machine s as pcr clause 2.3.3 of tender document has to be cnsure d.

ID All PAD items of brands approved in Category A and A spccial by IRC IC are only to

bc sold in thc train.

iltcTc approvcd, I'}ackcd branded It'fE items likc poha, upma, vcg mcal, combo meal

ctc. with irsSAI liccnse and MI{P, with best bcfore datc has to bc availablc in addition in

train in addition to cookcd food.

Strict cornpliance of guidelines issued by Governmcnt of India, MI-IA and this office for

COVID-19, in this regard, should be followcd and any violation thercof shall invoke

ponalty which may cxlend upto termination of contract.

Award of license is subject to thc linal outcome of WPs filed in diffcrent IIigh Court.

L) 'l'hc terms & Condition of tcnder document is an intcgral part of this lettcr of Awarcl.

'l'his issucs with approval of Compctcnt Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the rcceipt of this lettcr.

(Satinder Kut6-ar)
Manager/Proc

For GGM/Proc.
Encl:- Tender Document

Copy:-

GGM/\:,Z - to providc datc ol'commoncemcnl as pcr present train schedulc.
GGM/NZ - for kind inlbrmation and necessary action plcasc.
GGM/MCS - lbr kind information and nccessary action please.
AGM/MCS - lbr kind inlorrnation and necessary action pleasc.
AGM/F'in - for kind inlbrmation and ncccssary actiou pleasc.
Central Control - for kincl inlbrmalion and ncccssary action please.
AGM-IT - for kind inlbrmation and uploading on II{CI'C Portal.

Page 3 of 5



2023lIRCT C/WCB/O6IVI 1 /NOVEMBER/03
Format for acceptance of award of temporary license

(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

(Jroup General Manager IEZ
II{CTC /I'Z

Sub: Award of tcmporary licensc -cum- commcncemcnt of On-board Catcring Scrviccs
in train no. . 18101-02/1t1309-10, TATA-JAT/SIIP-JA'I' llxpress.
l{ef: Your oflice lcttcr no.2023/IIICTC/WCB/06/M1/NOVIi,MI}EIU03dt. 28.11.21123.

With refcrcnce to above, I/we hercby oonvey my/our acceptancc of thc tcrms and conditions
of thc tcmporary liccnsc.

Sccurity dcposit as pcr clausc 2.8 of Gencral oonditions of liccnse- section one f'O IIE I)AII)
AT COllPOltATII OFFICII: -
'l'rain no. Sccurity

dcposit
I'otal Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers

cheque/RTGSA{llIrT No./llank
(iuarantee

Liccnse fcc as per clausc no.2.9 of General conditions of licensc- scction onc'fO IlE, I,AID
A'I EZ,
'l'rain

no.
I-icensc Iree GST

((0,18%
l'otal Bank

Details
l)ernand drafl/Ilankcrs
cheq uc/I{]'GSA.,lllF']' No.

Spccial sccurity Deposit as pcl'clausc no.2.10 of Goneral conditions of liccnsc- section one
TO I}F] I'AID AT IRCTC I EZINZ.

Draft/Bankers
hccluc/It f GSA{IIFT No.

Iiurthcr dctails of mcals (B/i'-, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as
undcr:-

Train no. Servicc Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of
contact person
of the meal
supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

18101

l)inner 1'o bc supplied bv II{CI'C/EZ
B/F
Lunch
Dinner
I}/F
Lunch

18102

Dinner
B/r-
Lunch
Dinner 'I'o be supplied bv II{C]'CA{Z
I}/F

,\
2l

\\'

28.11.2023

Page 4 of 5



2 023/IITCTC/WCB/06/M 1 /NOVEMI}IIIUO3 28.11.2023

18309

Lunch
Dinner To bc supplied bv IRCT'C/EZ
I]/I,'
Lunch
Dinncr
B/r'
Lunch

18310

Dinner
B/F
Lunch
l)inner To be supplied bv IRCTCAtrZ
I}/F'
Lunch

IRCI'C or its authorizcd person or notninatcd agcncy is frec to inspect thc above premiscs as

and whcn rcquircd.

I/Wc arn/are ready to commcncc scrvices in tho abovc

Signature:
M/s
Namc of authorizcd
pcrson_
Date
I)lace
Scal of thc liccnsee

r advise of IRCTC.

Page 5 of 5


